Docket No. PPD50322/US

## IN THE UNITED STATES PA\*

02-04-1999

CE

**Box Assignment Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks** 

100957771

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof:				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name & Address of receiving party(ies):		
	Christopher James FORECAST David Kevin THOMSON Stephen Christopher MOORE Additional names attached? No	ZENECA Limited 15 Stanhope Gate London, W1Y 6LN, ENGLAND		
		Additional names & addresses attached? No		
3.	Nature of conveyance:			
		EC#201 +0"00 CH		
Exe	ecution Date: <u>12/15/98</u>	04/1999 SBURNE 00000075 090013 29096013		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
	29/098,013			
	Additional numb	ers attached? No		
5.	Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total # applns & patents involved: _1_		
	Name: Diane Burkhard (DCCII) ZENECA Inc. 1800 Concord Pike P.O. Box 15458	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00		
		X Authorized to charge to Dep. Acct. 09-0013		
	Wilmington, DE 19850-5458	8. Deposit Account Number: 09-0013		
	DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE		
9.	Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
	Name of person signing  Signature	July (99) /Date		
	Total number of pages including cover sh	eet, attachment(s) and document(s)3_		

g:\intelprop\ppd files\ppd50322us\assign.rec.doc

PATENT

**REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0504** 

**RECORDED: 02/01/1999** 

Docket No. PPD50322/US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

## Christopher James FORECAST, David Kevin THOMSON, Stephen Christopher MOORE

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

## CONTAINER

			MANIEN
and which	is found i	in	
(a	ı) 🔲	U.S. design application executed of	on even date herewith;
(b	) 🛛	U.S. design application executed of	$\frac{12}{5/8}$ ;
(c	) 🛛	ఎ9 /৫৭৪,০13 U.S. Application Serial No	filed on $\frac{2/18/98}{2}$ ;
(d	I) 🔲	International Application No. PCT/	on;
Patent to	be obtaine	valent thereof in a foreign country, and for said invention by the above a letters Patent any reissue or reexam	including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters pplication or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute nination thereof;
A: be made d	SSIGNOF or entered	R(S) hereby covenant(s) that no ass into which would conflict with this a	signment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment;
pertinent f known an related the instrumen and said L thereof. A assignment	facts and daccessiereto and ts or affid Letters Pain attorneynt the filings	documents relating to said invention ble to ASSIGNOR and will testify a will promptly execute and deliver to avits required to apply for, obtain, tent and said equivalents thereof where y of record is authorized and required and serial number of said apply to the said apply to the said apply the said apply to the said apply to the said apply the sai	GNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all on and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding a ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention nich may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes ested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this plication when officially known.
	عصر ۵۰ رس	<u> </u>	topher James FORECAST
w	ITNESS:	~ 1 1 \	
	ATE: 15	December 1998	DATE: 15 December 1998
- 80	ay of	Parker, 1998	ord Kever Thomass
		D'avid	Kevin THOMSON
W	ITNESS:_	M Amule	WITNESS: 6 Byant
	ATE: 15	Docember 1998	DATE: 15 Ducember 1998
<u>(</u> కోగ <sub>a</sub>	ay of 🔀	, 1000	AURO OF MADERIA MODE
		Steph	nen Christopher MOORE
w	ITNESS:_	sp.enag	WITNESS: MA H muld
D	ATE:	15-12-98	DATE: 15.12.98

PATENT

REEL: 9722 FRAME: 0505